

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 952 of 2023

Jogendra Shah **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

15.03.2023	Mr. Ashok Patil, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Rahul Jha, GA for the State. Counsel for the petitioner makes an oral prayer for amending the cause title so far as status of respondent no.3 is concerned. Not opposed. Accordingly, let necessary corrections be carried out during the course of the day itself. State counsel accepts notice for respondent no.1, 2 & 4. Let notice be issued to respondent no.3 alone on payment of PF as per rules. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE
Rohit	